

14TH AVENUE REHABILITATION - Drexel to Milwaukee and Milwaukee to Rawson

ESTIMATE

Advertised: May 18, 2022 and May 25, 2022

Bid Opening: Friday June 10, 2022

		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				LaLonde Contractors, Inc		Payne and Dolan			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29,259.94	\$ 29,259.94	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00		
2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,721.00	\$ 20,721.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		
3	Asphalt Base (2 ¼")	1,900	TON	\$ 79.00	\$ 150,100.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 95.18	\$ 180,842.00		
4	Asphalt Surface (1 ¼")	1,200	TON	\$ 89.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 116.27	\$ 139,524.00		
5	Asphalt Milling – Full Depth	11,500	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 6.14	\$ 70,610.00		
6	Asphalt Milling – Partial Depth	650	S.Y.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 2,411.50		
7	24" Curb & Gutter (Hand-set)	1,400	L.F.	\$ 43.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 35.48	\$ 49,672.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 37,800.00		
8	24" Curb & Gutter (Machine)	1,010	L.F.	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,190.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 18,887.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 14,645.00		
9	Concrete Driveway Approach (7 ½")	160	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 60.16	\$ 9,625.60	\$ 73.65	\$ 11,784.00		
10	Concrete Pavement (8")	135	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 68.77	\$ 9,283.95	\$ 75.25	\$ 10,158.75		
11	Concrete Sidewalk & Service Walks (5")	3,900	S.F.	\$ 7.75	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 27,105.00		
12	Concrete Curb Ramp (6")	600	S.F.	\$ 9.75	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 9.61	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,500.00		
13	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	96	S.F.	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 4,166.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00		
14	Concrete Removal	800	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11.78	\$ 9,424.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00		
15	Curb Removal	2,410	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,050.00	\$ 10.41	\$ 25,088.10	\$ 5.75	\$ 13,857.50		
16	Valve Box Adjustment Rings	20	EA.	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00		
17	Manhole Adjustment Rings	30	EA.	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00		
18	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	300	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54.43	\$ 16,329.00	\$ 56.58	\$ 16,974.00		
19	Crushed Aggregate Base (1 ¼")	550	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 27.71	\$ 15,240.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,550.00		
20	Unclassified Excavation	275	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 51.53	\$ 14,170.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,600.00		
21	Concrete Sawcutting	400	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00		
22	Asphalt Base Removal & Replacement	150	TONS	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 36,750.00		
23	Adjust Manhole	25	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60,000.00		
24	Inlet Protection	30	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00		
25	Lawn Restoration	750	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 9,562.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00		
	TOTAL				\$ 602,797.00		\$ 635,871.74		\$ 725,601.75		
	Alternate Bid - Milwaukee to Rawson										
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
3	Asphalt Base (2 ¼")	100	TON	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 111.79	\$ 11,179.00		
4	Asphalt Surface (1 ¼")	650	TON	\$ 89.00	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 61,100.00	\$ 116.32	\$ 75,608.00		
5	Asphalt Milling – Full Depth	600	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 9.49	\$ 5,694.00		
6	Asphalt Milling – Partial Depth	6,000	S.Y.	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 19,440.00		
7	24" Curb & Gutter (Hand-set)	500	L.F.	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 35.48	\$ 17,740.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00		
8	Left Intentionally Blank	-					\$ -		\$ -		
9	Concrete Driveway Approach (7 ½")	100	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 60.16	\$ 6,016.00	\$ 73.65	\$ 7,365.00		
10	Concrete Pavement (8")	75	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 78.01	\$ 5,850.75	\$ 75.25	\$ 5,643.75		
11	Concrete Sidewalk & Service Walks (5")	1,750	S.F.	\$ 7.75	\$ 13,562.50	\$ 7.16	\$ 12,530.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 12,162.50		
12	Concrete Curb Ramp (6")	125	S.F.	\$ 9.75	\$ 1,218.75	\$ 9.61	\$ 1,201.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 937.50		
13	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	6	S.F.	\$ 42.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 260.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00		
14	Concrete Removal	380	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 13.98	\$ 5,312.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,700.00		
15	Curb Removal	500	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13.14	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00		
16	Valve Box Adjustment Rings	3	EA.	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00		
17	Manhole Adjustment Rings	6	EA.	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00		
18	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	100	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 58.44	\$ 5,844.00	\$ 63.93	\$ 6,393.00		
19	Crushed Aggregate Base (1 ¼")	100	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 29.84	\$ 2,984.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00		
20	Unclassified Excavation	50	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 56.85	\$ 2,842.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00		
21	Concrete Sawcutting	20	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00		
22	Asphalt Base Removal & Replacement	20	TONS	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00		
23	Adjust Manhole	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 3,064.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00		
24	Inlet Protection	12	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00		
25	Lawn Restoration	100	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00		
	TOTAL				\$ 179,308.25		\$ 184,176.30		\$ 212,062.75		
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 782,105.25		\$ 820,048.04		\$ 937,664.50		